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.ce Urban- Director of Planning and Development
Marge Schmuckal, Zoning Administrator

August 9, 2005

Anthony Otlando
P.0O. Box 11606
Portland, ME 04104

RE:  Lot#2 Ballpark Drive — 371-A-032 - R-2 7one — application #05-1010

Dear M. Orlando,

{ am in receipt of your application to construct a new single family home. First, 1 would like to
confirm that the ot you are intending 10 build upon is lot #2. Your original application requested @
permit for 1ot #3. However, your plans and deed indicate that you intend to buildng upon Tot #2.
Please confirm the.lot {hat this pernait COVETS.

Your permit s 0B hold at the present time because this office does not bave all the required
information in which to determine complance with the zoning ordimance. This office will require
a scaled survey, site plan showing the proposed building situated on the lot. Your survey site plan
ghall match your building plans. Currently your's {mitted reduced site plan does not match your
constructions plans. All building projections such as decks, stairs, bay windows, steps, and
chimneys shall be shown On Your survey site plan. I your scaled submitted survey site plan is
larger than 1 17 x 177, we will needa reduced copy of at jeast 117x 17> for archiviog -purposes.

3 Y our permit will be on hold without forther review pending yout required qubmittal(s)-
Very truly your

W\‘/\S”“@O'L‘Mu————_

Marge Schmuckal
7omng Administrator

Ce: Jay Reynolds, planning
file

Room 315 — 389 Congress Strest — Portland, Maine 04101 (200 8748795 - FAX:(207} g74-8718 ~TTY{207) 874-3936
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Planning and Davelopmsent Department
Lee D). Urban, Directer

elanning Division
Alexander Jaggerman, Diractor

Mr. Anthony Orlando August 3, 2005
57 Shepherd Street
Portland, ME 04103

Dear Mr. Orlando:

RE:  Application for Single Family House, Ball Park Drive, Lot 2, 1D # 2005-0170
Upon review of the site plan, the City’s Planning Division has the following comments:

1. Thereisal0’ easement on your site plan that was not part of the Ball Park Subdivision..

Please elaborate. .
7. Please 1emove the foundation drain that falls within the stream buffer limnit.

3. A sewer cleanout is required on sewer services greater than 80 feet from the sewer main.
Please add a cleanout to the plan.

4. Reduced size/copy of site plan was not to-scale.

Please submit 4 copies of full size/scalable yevised plans to my attention.

Sincerely,

Jay Reynolds
Development Review Coordinator

cc:  Sarah Hopkins, Development Review Services Manager

O:\PLAN\DRC\balparklotZreview.doc -1-
389 Congress Street ® Portland, Maine p4101 = Ph(200 874-8721 arf74-8719 = 756-8258 = TTY 874-8936
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